As of December 31, 2014 and 2013, the Company had not entered into any transactions involving financial
instruments that would expose the Company to significant related off-balance-sheet risk.

Note 10. Revisions to Previously Reported Financial Statements:

During the preparation of the 2013 consolidated financial statements, the Company concluded that the federal tax rate
used to calculate deferred tax assets as of December 31, 2012 was incorrect and should have been lower than the
statutory rate given the effects of recognizing a U.S. federal deferred income tax liability associated with state
deferred tax assets. Although the impact of this change was not material to the consolidated financial statements as of
and for the year ended December 31, 2012, the Company revised its previously reported consolidated financial
statements and disclosures as of and for the year ended December 31, 2012. The following tables set forth the effected
line items within the Company’s previously reported consolidated financial statements for the year ended December
31, 2012.

Year Ended December 31, 2012
As
Previously
Reported

Adjustment As Revised

Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income

Edgar Filing: Arlington Asset Investment Corp. - Form 10-K/A

64

Income tax benefit $(160,821) $ 7,884 $ (152,937 )
Net income 191,826 (7,884 ) 183,942
Earnings per share – Basic 18.80 (0.78 ) 18.02
Earnings per share – Diluted 18.73 (0.77 ) 17.96
Other comprehensive income, net of taxes
Unrealized gains (losses) for the period on available-for-sale securities, net of
taxes (1,843 ) (66 ) (1,909 )

Comprehensive income 192,444 (7,863 ) 184,581

Year Ended December 31, 2012
As
Previously
Reported

Adjustment As Revised

Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity
Net income $191,826 $ (7,884 ) $183,942
Net change in unrealized gain on available-for-sale securities, net of taxes 618 21 639
Accumulated other comprehensive income, net of taxes 38,985 21 39,006
Accumulated deficit (1,212,022) (7,884 ) (1,219,906)
Total equity 465,156 (7,863 ) 457,293

Year Ended December 31, 2012
As
Previously
Reported

Adjustment As Revised

Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows
Net income $191,826 $ (7,884 ) $ 183,942
Deferred tax provision — 7,884 7,884

Note 11. Quarterly Data (Unaudited):

The following tables set forth selected information for each of the fiscal quarters during the years ended December 31,
2014 and 2013. The selected quarterly data is derived from unaudited financial statements of the Company and has
been prepared on the same basis as the annual, audited financial statements to include, in the opinion of management,
all adjustments (consisting of only normal recurring adjustments) necessary for fair statement of the results for such
periods.

Note: The sum of quarterly earnings per share amounts may not equal full year earnings per share amounts due to